
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1494
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
SETTING UP OF HOSPITALS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals for the setting up of separate hospitals with bed capacity in proportion to post graduate seats in various medical colleges in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last one year and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether any proposal has also been received by the Government for the setting up of 1000 bed hospital in Medical College Hospital, Jabalpur; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No.

(d) Does not arise.
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